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SAANSAD ADARSH GRAM YOJANA


930.  SHRI D.S. RATHOD:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to provide more funds for water resource development facilities under Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also proposes to provide more funds for drainage water recycle system under SAGY; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) and (c) : Under the SaansadAdarsh Gram Yojana framework, the development of Gram

Panchayats is envisaged through convergence and implementation of existing Government

Schemes and Programmes under the administrative control of respective Ministries without allocating additional funds.

(b) and (d) : Does not arise.


*****

